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KEY TO DISTRIBUTION SYMBOLS 	 EXPLICATION DES SYMBOLES DE DISTRIBUTION 

For selective depositories 

• One free copy to authorized persons and institutions when 
requested within the time specified and according to the 
terms prescribed by T.B. 748136 (Policy and guidelines on 
Canadian Government publishing). 

Selective depositories should check the item numbers on 
the Depository Order Form inside the back cover for those 
publications they require. They should detach the form and 
return it in a stamped envelope within fifty working days of 
the date of the Checklist. It is important to return the 
original order form because the address on the back is 
essential for the processing of your order. 

•• Permanent mailing lists are maintained for the free distribu-
tion of these serials to authorized persons and institutions 
according to the terms prescribed by T.B. 748136. 

The two black dots (..) indicate that the serial is sent as 
issued to those who have requested it through our Consoli-
dated List of Serials. You should not order each issue as it 
appears in the Weekly Checklist. 

If you wish to have your name added to a mailing list, 
please make a separate request by letter and quote your 
depository number. 

If you need a sample issue of a periodical in order to judge 
whether to have your name added to a mailing list, please 
request this sample in writing, quoting your depository 
number. 

For non-depositories 

* 	Sold by the Canada Communication Group, Publishing Di- 
vision. Ottawa K1A 0S9. 

t 	Distributed to non-depositories by the issuing agency. 

CANADA COMMUNICATION GROUP 
PUBLISHING 

KEY NUMBERS 

Depository Services (Area Code 819) 
Telephone 
Facsimile 
Envoy 100 

Telephone for purchase 
of publications (Area Code 819) 
Telephone orders 
Prices and availability 
Order adjustments 
Telephone for the hearing impaired 
Facsimile (orders) 
Facsimile (order adjustments) 

Statistics Canada publications 

Pnce of the Weekly Checklist (for non-depositones): 
Canada . 	25 per copy.,.$60 per year . 

Other countries. $1.60 U.S. pet copy. $78 U.S. per year  

Pour les dépositaires sélectifs 

• Un seul exemplaire sera envoyé gratuitement aux person-
nes et organismes accrédités qui en font la demande dans 
les délais prescrits, conformément aux conditions fixées 
par le C.T. 748136 (Politique et lignes directrices du 
gouvernement du Canada en matière d'édition). 

Les dépositaires sélectifs doivent cocher sur le bon de 
commande (qui se trouve à la dernière page de cette Liste) 
les items requis. Puis, il doivent détacher et retourner le 
bon de commande dans une enveloppe affranchie dans les 
50 jours ouvrables suivant la date de parution de la Liste 
hebdomadaire. 11 est essentiel de retourner le bon de 
commande original puisque l'adresse au verso de ce bon 
est indispensable pour donner suite à votre commande. 

•• 	Il existe des listes d'envoi permanentes afin de faire 
parvenir gratuitement les publications en série aux person-
nes et organismes accrédités, conformément aux condi-
tions fixées par le C.T. 748136. 

Les deux points noirs (..) signifient que chaque numéro 
d'une publication en série est envoyé d'office aux person-
nes qui ont utilisé la Liste générale des publications en 
série pour faire inscrire leur nom sur la liste d'envoi. 11 est 
donc inutile de faire une demande séparée pour chaque 
numéro apparaissant sur la Liste hebdomadaire. 

Si vous désirez ajouter votre nom à une liste d'envoi, veuil-
lez en faire la demande par écrit sous pli séparé en men-
tionnant votre numéro de bibliothèque de dépôt. 

Pour obtenir un numéro spécimen d'un périodique (afin 
déterminer s'il est utile de vous inscrire sur la liste d'env 
veuillez en faire la demande séparément par écrit en men-
tionnant votre numéro de bibliothèque de dépôt. 

Pour les non dépositaires 

* 	En vente au Groupe Communication Canada, Division de 
l'Édition, Ottawa K1A 0S9. 

t 	Distribué aux non dépositaires par l'agence-auteur. 

GROUPE COMMUNICATION CANADA 
ÉDITION 

NUMÉROS IMPORTANTS 

Programme de dépôt (Indicatif 819) 
Téléphone 
Télécopieur 
Envoy 100 

Commandes téléphoniques pour achat 
de publications (Indicatif 819) 
Commandes téléphoniques 
Prix et disponibilité 
Rectification des commandes 
Appareil téléphonique pour malentendants 
Télécopieur (commandes) 
Télécopieur (rectification des commandes) 

Publications de Statistique Canada 

Prix de la Liste hebdomadaire (pour les non dépositaires): 

Canada: 1,25 $ l'exemplaire. 60 $ par année. 

Autres pays: 1,60 $ US l'exemplaire. 78 $ US par année. 



IEEKLY CHECKLIST 
OF CANADIAN GOVERNMENT 
PUBLICATIONS 

1993 No. 51 

December 20 to December 31, 1993 

For use by persons and librairies authorized to receive Canadian Government publications 
without charge. 
Please check off desired publications on the form inside the back cover and return within 
fifty working days. 

Please read "Key to Distribution Symbols".  

LISTE HEBDOMADAIRE 
DES PUBLICATIONS 
DU GOUVERNEMENT DU CANADA 

1993 n° 51 

20 décembre au 31 decembre 1993 

À l'intention des personnes et des bibliothèques habilitées à recevoir gratuitement les 
publications du gouvernement du Canada. 
Veuillez cocher sur le bon de commande les numéros d'item des publications désirées et le 
retourner dans les cinquante jours ouvrables. 

Veuillez lire l'«Explication des symboles de distribution». 

I: PARLIAMENTARY PUBLICATIONS 

HOUSE OF COMMONS 

Committees 

Standing Committee on External A ffairs and International 
Trade: Sub-committee on Development and Human Rights, 

0  3rd session, 34th parliament, 40-42 Elizabeth II, 1991-1993. 
Chairman: Mr. Walter McLean. Minutes of proceedings and 
evidence. Bilingual. 

Index, issues 1-43. English text, 39p. 

$5.50 per copy. (Canada) 
* 

$7.15 U.S. per copy. (Other countries) 	• • 	Cat. No. XC11-343/ 5-44 

Standing Committee on Finance: Sub-committee on Regula-
tions and Competitiveness, 3rd session, 34th parliament, 
40-42 Elizabeth II, 1991-1993. Chairman: Mr. René Soetens. 
Minutes of proceedings and evidence. Bilingual. 

Index, issues 1-23. English text, 22p. 

$4 per copy. (Canada) 

$5.20 U.S. per copy. (Other countries) 	• • 	Cat. No. XC26-343/6-24  

I: PUBLICATIONS DU PARLEMENT 

CHAMBRE DES COMMUNES 

Comités 

Comité permanent des affaires étrangères et du commerce 
extérieur: Sous-comité du développement et des droits de 
la personne, 3 session, 34' législature, 40-42 Elizabeth II, 
1991-1993. Président: M. Walter McLean. Procès-verbaux et 
témoignages. Bilingue. 

Index, fascicules n" 1-43. Texte français, 34p. 

5,50 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 

7,15$ US l'exemplaire. (Autres pays) 	• • 	N° de cat. XC11-343/ 5-44 

Comité permanent des finances: Sous-comité de la réglemen-
tation et de la compétitivité, 3" session, 34 0  législature, 40-42 
Elizabeth II, 1991-1993. Président: M. René Soetens. Procès-
-verbaux et témoignages. Bilingue. 

Index, fascicules n" 1-23. Texte français, 23p. 

4 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 

5,20 $ US l'exemplaire. (Autres pays) 	• • 	N° de cat. XC26-343/6-24 

H: DEPARTMENTAL PUBLICATIONS 

CANADA COMMUNICATION GROUP 

Publishing 

Government of Canada publications: quarterly catalogue. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Paper bound. Bilingual. ISSN 0709-0412 

Vol. 39, Index, 1991. Pp. 487-1001. 

Contents: Index, pp. 487-916. ISBN index, pp. 917-998. Full depository libraries, pp. 
999-1001. 

This index cumulates the indexes to the individual Quartedy catalogues for 1991. 

$17.75 per copy. $88 per year. (Canada) 
$23.10 U.S. per copy. $114.40 U.S. per zear. (Other countries) 

• • 	 Cat. No. 106-1/39-5  

II: PUBLICATIONS DES MINISTÈRES 

GROUPE COMMUNICATION CANADA 

Édition 

Publications du gouvernement du Canada: catalogue trimes- 
triel. Ottawa. 28cm. Cartonné. Bilingue. ISSN 0709-0412 

Vol. 39, Index, 1991. Pp. 487-1001. 

Index, pp. 487-916. Index ISBN, pp. 917-998. Bibliothèques de dépôt universel, pp. 
999-1001. 

Index récapitulatif. Remplace les quatres index publiés dans les catalogues trimes-
trie)s de 1991_ 

17,75 $ l'exemplaire. 88 $ par année. (Canada) 
23,10 US l'exemplaire. 114,40 S US p:r annee. (Autres pays) 

• • 	 N° de cat. 106-I/39-5  
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Weekly checklist of Canadian government publications. 
Weekly. Issued by the Depository Program. Ottawa. 

Sound cassettes. 
Audiocassette containing the full text of the Checklist, including the introductory 
matter, produced using the IRIS reading interface. version 2.0. 

Title on the cassette (eye readable): Weekly Checklist (with list number and date). 
Title also printed in braille. 

1993 No. 49, December 10, 1993. 
•• 	 Cat. No. IC6-2/1993-49E-A 

1993 No. 50, December 17, 1993. 
•• 	 Cat. No. IC6-2/1993-50E-A 

$1.25 per copy. $60 per year. (Canada) 
$1.60 U.S per copy. 078 U.S. per year (Other countries) 

CANADA LABOUR RELATIONS BOARD 

Reasons for decision. Ottawa. 37cm. Processed. 
Each issue is covered by a sheet htled Information, which gives a bilingual summary 
of the case. 

Decision no. 1008.—Montreal Port Corporation, applicant, and 
Syndicat national des employés de bureau du Port de Mon-
tréal (CNTU), respondent, and Public Service Alliance of 
Canada, mis -en - cause. May 5, 1993. 18p. (Board file: 
610-124) 

• • 	 Cat. No. LR12-2/1008E 

Decision no. 1013. —Canadian Marine Officers' Union, appli-
cant, and Verreault Maritime Inc., respondent. June 1, 1993. 
9p. (Board file: 555-3509) 

•• 	 Cat. No. LR12-2/1013E  

11 Liste hebdomadaire des publications du gouvernement 
Canada. Hebdomadaire. Publiée par le Programme de dépôt. 
Ottawa. 
Cassettes sonores. 
Audiocassettes du texte entier de la Liste hebdomadaire, y compris le texte de 
présentation. La cassette a été produite en utilisant l'interface de lecture IRIS. la  
version 2.0. 

Titre sur la cassette (lisible à l'oeil nu): Liste hebdomadaire (numéro et date de la 
Liste). Titre également imprimé en braille. 

1993 no 49, le 10 décembre 1993. 
* 

•• 

1993 n° 50, le 17 décembre 1993. 
* 

•• 	le de cat. IC6-2/1993-50E-A 

1,25 $ l'exemplaire. 60 $ par année. (Canada) 
1,60 $ US l'exemplaire. 785 US par année (Autres pays) 

CONSEIL CANADIEN DES RELATIONS DU TRAVAIL 

Motifs de décision. Ottawa. 37cm. Polycopié. 
Chaque numéro est précédé d'un résumé bilingue sur une feuille intitulée Informa-
tion. 

N' de cat. IC6-2 1993-49F-A 

Décision n° 1029. —Paul Dickinson, plaignant, et Syndic 
international des débardeurs et magasiniers, section 
locale 500, intimé, et British Columbia Maritime Employers 
Association, employeur. Le 9 septembre 1993. 15p. (Dossier 
du Conseil: 745-4222) 

•• 	 At de cat. LR12-2 1029F 

5 $ l'exemplaire. 250 $ par année. (Canada) 
6,50 US l'exemplaire. 325 US par année. (Autres pays) 

Decision no. 1040. —Bruce Stewner, complainant, and Oak 
Point Service, respondent. November 29, 1993. 14p. (Board 
file: 950-254) 

• • 	 Cat. No. LR12-2 1040E 

Decision no. 1041.—Council of Railway Unions: United Asso-
ciation of Journeymen and Apprentices of the Plumbing 
and Pipe Fitting Industry of the United States and Canada; 
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers; Interna-
tional Brotherhood of Boilermakers, Iron Ship Builders, 
Blacksmiths, Forgers and Helpers; International Associa-
tion of Machinists and Aerospace Workers; and Sheet 
Metal Workers' International Association, complainants, 
and Canadian National Railway Company, respondent. 
December 1st, 1993. 20p. (Board file: 745-4542) 

•• 	 Cat. No. LR12-2 1041E 

Decision no. 1042.—International Association of Machinists 
and Aerospace Workers (IAM), applicant, and Intair Inc., 
Les Lignes aériennes Inter-Quebec Inc., 2847-8451 Québec 
Inc. and Teamsters, Local 1999, respondents, and Cana-
dian Air Line Pilots' Association, mise-en-cause. December 
13, 1993. 27p. (Board files: 530-1955, 560-259 and 585-425) 

•• 	 Cat. No. LR12-2 1042E 

$5 per copy. $250 per year. (Canada) 
Wu) U.S. per copy  $325 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 
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I 
, 

CANADA MORTGAGE AND HOUSING CORPORATION 	 SOCIÉTÉ CANADIENNE D'HYPOTHÈQUES ET DE 
LOGEMENT 

CMHC mortgage market trends. Quarterly. lssued by Market Anal-
ysis Centre. Ottawa. Graphs, tables. 28cm. (NHA 6108) ISSN 
1188-4215 

Fourth quarter, 1993. 8p. 
$11 per copy. $44 per year. (Canada) 
514.30 U.S. per copy. $57.20 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • * 	 Cat. No. NH12-8/1993-4E 

COMMISSIONER OF OFFICIAL LANGUAGES 

Language and society. Twice a year (alternates with Language 
and society: bulletin). Ottawa. 28cm. Bilingual. ISSN 0709-7751 

No. 45, Winter, 1993. English text, 40p. 
Contents: Yes, Virginia, there is a Santa Claus....—Santa  Claus. .in the language of 
your choice!—A proposai to combat ignorance.—The assurance of intuition.—The 
Canadian Language Technology Institute.—How to avoid the shifting sands of 
language.—A sharper sense of identity.—Politics and my child's education? No 
thanks!—Studying abroad.—When the chemistry is right.—Our changing 
schools.—How would you translate that?—An improved keyboard.—Computer 
slang: Is is user-friendly?—Inter-university dictation contest.—Quebec's Centre for 
Language Planning.—Lumen, Inc.—La Bande Magnétique.—TVOntario: Award-win-
ning videos.—What language for Marconi?—Unity in diversity.—Romania turns to 
Montreal. 

Free. 	 • • t 	Cat. No. SF12-1/45-1993 

e CONSUMER AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

Canadian Intellectual Property Office 

The Patent Office record. Weekly. Ottawa. 28cm. Bilingual. ISSN 
0008-4670 

Vol. 	121, 	No. 	51, 	December 	21, 	1993 	Patents 
1,325,313-1,325,497. 

$1.25 per copy. $63 per year. (Canada) 

$1.60 U.S. per copy. 581.90 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • 	 Cat. No. RG42-1/121-51  

SCHL: Tendances du marché hypothécaire. Publié par le Centre 
d'analyse de marché. Ottawa. Graphiques, tableaux. 28cm. 
(LNH 6109) ISSN 1188-4223 

Quatrième trimestre 1993. 8p. 
11 $ l'exemplaire. 44 $ par année. (Canada) 
14,30  SUS l'exemplaire. 57,200 US par année. (Autres pays) 

• • 	 le de cat. NH12-8/1993-4F 

COMMISSAIRE AUX LANGUES OFFICIELLES 

Langue et société. Deux fois par année (en alternance avec Lan-
gue et société: bulletin). Ottawa. 28cm. Bilingue. ISSN 
0709-7751 

N° 45, hiver 1993. Texte français, 40p. 
Sommaire: Oui, Virginie, le père Noël existe....—Le père Noël...dans la langue de 
son choix!—Une proposition pour combattre l'ignorance—Comment habiter une 
langue maternelle.—L'Institut canadien de technologie linguistique.—Comment évi-
ter les sables mouvants de la langue.—Le français s'affirme en Saskatchewan.—Mê-
ler la politique et l'éducation de mon enfant? Non merci!—Étudier à l'étranger.—Une 
leçon de chimie linguistique.—L'école en mutation.—Comment traduisez-vous 
ça?—Enfin, un clavier bien tempéré'—.L'argot informatique est-il convivial?—La dic-
tée interuniversitaire.—Le CIRAL, un maitre d'oeuvre de l'aménagement linguisti-
que.—Une entreprise sans frontières.—La Bande Magnétique.—La formule vidéo 
gagnante de TVOntario,—Ouelle langue parlait Marconi?—L'unité dans la diversi-
té.—La Roumanie se tourne vers Montréal. 

Gratuit. 	 • • t 	N° de cat. SF12-1/45-1993 

CONSOMMATION ET AFFAIRES COMMERCIALES 

Office de la propriété intellectuelle du Canada 

La gazette du Bureau des brevets. Hebdomadaire. Ottawa. 28cm. 
Bilingue. ISSN 0008-4670 

Vol. 121, n° 51, le 21 	décembre 1993. Brevets 
1,325,313-1,325,497. 

1,25 $ l'exemplaire. 63 $ par année. (Canada) 

1,60$ US l'exemplaire. 81,90$ US par année (Autres pays) 

• • 	 N° de cat. RG42-1/121-51 

Trade marks journal. Weekly. Ottawa. 28cm. Bilingual. ISSN 
0041-0438 

Vol. 40, No. 2043, December 22, 1993. 

$1.50 per copy. $72 per year. (Canada) 

51.95 U.S. per copy. $93.60 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • 	 Cat. No. RG42-2 

Journal des marques de commerce. Hebdomadaire. Ottawa. 
28cm. Bilingue. ISSN 0041-0438 

Vol. 40, n° 2043, le 22 décembre 1993. 

1,50 $ l'exemplaire. 72 $ par année. (Canada) 

1,95  SUS l'exemplaire. 93,60$ US par année. (Autres pays) 

40-2043 	 • • 	 te de cat. RG42-2/40-2043 

COURTS 

Federal Court of Canada 

Canada Federal Court reports. Ottawa. 25cm. Paper bound. Bilin-
gual. ISSN 0384-2568 

Vol. 3, part 1, 1993. 197, 25p. I  $13.95 per copy. Available by standing order. (Canada) 

518.15 U.S. per copy. Avallable by standing order, (Other countries) 

• • * 	 Cat. No. JU1-2 z 1993-3-1  

COURS 

Cour fédérale du Canada 

Recueil des arrêts de la Cour fédérale du Canada. Ottawa. 
25cm. Cartonné. Bilingue. ISSN 0384-2568 

Vol. 3, 1e' fascicule, 1993. 197, 25p. 

13,95 $ l'exemplaire. Disponible par commande permanente. 

(Canada) 
18,15 $ US l'exemplaire. Disponible par commande permanente. (Autres Pays) 

• • * 	 N° de cat. JU1-2/ 1993-3-1 
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• • • • Cat. No. H12-21/19-23 N,  de cat. H12-21/19-2. 

ENVIRONMENT CANADA 

Atmospheric Environment Service 

Ice thickness data, winter, 1991-92. Ottawa, 1993. 103p. Graphs, 
tables. Paper bound. Bilingual. ISSN 0835-4332 
Free. 

1 	ISBN 0-662-60117-3 	• t 	Cat. No. En57-28 1992 

Federal Environmental Assessment Review Office 

Report of the Environmental Assessment Panel. Ottawa. 28cm. 
Paper cover. 

-Rabbit Lake uranium mining: A-Zone, D-Zone and Eagle 
Point. 1993. 46p. Figs. 
"In November 1991. a federal environmental assessment panel was appointed to 
examine the environmental, health, safety and socioeconomic impacts of the pro-
posed development of uranium mining at Rabbit Lake in northern Saskatchewan. 
The proposal involved two open-pit operations in the Collins Bay A-zone and D-zone 
and full-production underground mining at Eagle Point."-Page 1. 

Free. 

2  '  ISBN 0-662-21162-6 	• t 	Cat. No. En105-51. , 1993E 

ENVIRONNEMENT CANADA 

Service de l'environnement atmosphérique 

Données sur l'épaisseur de la glace, hiver 1991-1992. Ottawa, 
1993. 103p. Graphiques, tableaux. 28cm. Cartonné. Bilingue. 
ISSN 0835-4332 
Gratuit. 

1 	ISBN 0-662-60117-3 	 • t 	N° de cat. En57-28,1992 

Bureau fédéral d'examen des évaluations  
environnementales 

Rapport de la Commission d'examen des évaluations environ-
nementales. Ottawa. 28cm. Broché. 

-Mines d'uranium de Rabbit Lake: A-Zone, D-Zone et Eagle 
Point. 1993. 50p. Figures. 
«En novembre 1991. une commission fédérale d'évaluation environnementale était 
nommée pour examiner les impacts sur l'environnement, la santé et la sécurité, et 
les répercussions socio-économiques du projet d'exploitation de mines d'uranium à 
Rabbit-Lake. dans le nord de la Saskatchewan. Le projet concerne deux exploita-
tions à ciel ouvert dans A-zone et D-zone de Collins Bay ainsi que l'exploitation 
sous-terraine normale du gisement d'Eagle Point. ii-Page 1. 

Gratuit. 

3E] ISBN 0-662-98743-8 • t 	le de cat. En105-51/1993F 

FISHERIES AND OCEANS CANADA 

Charting a new course: towards the fishery of the future, report 
of the Task Force on Incomes and Adjustment in the Atlantic 
Fishery. Chairman: Richard Cashin. Ottawa, 1993. 199p. 
Figs., tables. 25cm. Paper bound. 

Contents: The setting. Making a living in the fishery. Fundamental problems of the 
fishery; The collapse of the resource base-The challenge: Adjustments towards 
the future fishery.-Fishing industry renewal: Resource supply and industry capacity: 
Access to the resource: Professionalization of fishermen; Reforming the income 
support system.-Societal adjustment: A great destruction.-Conclusions and rec-
ommendations. 

Free.  

PÊCHES ET OCÉANS CANADA 

Changement de CAP: les pêches de l'avenir, rapport du Group 
d'étude sur les revenus et l'adaptation des pèches de l'At 
tique. Président: Richard Cashin. Ottawa, 1993. 2 
Figures, tableaux. 25cm. Cartonné. 

Sommaire: Le cadre: Vivre de la péche; Les problèmes fondamentaux de l'industrie; 
L'effondrement du capital-ressource.-Le défi: S'adapter pour l'avenir.-Rationalisa-
fion de l'industrie de la pèche: Ressource disponible et capacité de l'industrie; Accès 
à la ressource; La professionnalisation des pêcheurs; La réforme du régime de 
soutien du revenu.-Adaptation sociale: De grands dommages.-Conclusions et 
recommandations. 

Gratuit. 

• t 4 	ISBN 0-662-60052-5 • t 	Cat. No. Fs23-243 1993E ISBN 0-662-98698-9 No de cat. Fs23-243 1993F 

HEALTH AND WELFARE CANADA 

Health Protection Branch 

Canada communicable disease report. Twice a month. Issued by 
the Laboratory Centre for Disease Control. Ottawa. Figs., 
tables. 28cm. Bilingual. ISSN 1188-4169 

Vol. 19, No. 23, December 15, 1993. Pp. 196-203. 

$2.50 per copy. $60 per year. (Canada) 

$3.25 U.S. per copy. $78 U.S. per year (Other countrleai  

SANTÉ ET BIEN-ÊTRE SOCIAL CANADA 

Direction générale de la protection de la santé  

Relevé des maladies transmissibles au Canada. Bimensuel. 
Publié par le Laboratoire de lutte contre la maladie. Ottawa. 
Figures. tableaux. 28cm. Bilingue. ISSN 1188-4169 

Vol. 19, n° 23, le 15 décembre 1993. Pp. 196-203. 

2,50 $ l'exemplaire. 60 $ par année. (Canada) 

3,25 US l'exemplaire 78 US par année (eutree Pays) 

Seniors Secretariat 

Seniors info exchange. Quarterly. Ottawa. 28cm. Bilingual. ISSN 
0843-8471 

Vol. 5, No. 3, Fall, 1993. English text, 21p. 

Free. 	 • • t 	Cat. No. H88-2/1-5-3  

Secrétariat du troisième âge 

Info échange pour les aîné(e)s. Trimestriel. Ottawa. 28cm. Bilin 
gue. ISSN 0843-8471 

Vol. 5, n° 3, automne 1993. Texte français, 23p. 

Gratuit. 	 ••  t 	le de cat. H88-2 
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0  HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT PERFECTIONNEMENT DES RESSOURCES HUMAINES 

Career moves. Ottawa. Illus. 28cm. Paper cover. 
'The Career moves series is part of the Stay in school initiative. It provides in-depth 
information about career choices, directions and opportunities."-Back cover. 

- Natural and applied sciences. 1993. 24p. (Y-118-09-93E) 
Free. 

6 	ISBN 0-662-20442-5 	 • t 	Cat. No. MP32-24/1 - 1993E 

- Health and medicine. 1993. 24p. (Y-119-09-93E) 
Free. 

8 1  ISBN 0-662-20632-0 	 • t 	Cat. No. MP32-24/2-1993E 

- Arts, culture, sports and recreation. 1993. 24p. (Y-120-09- 
93E) 
Free. 

loi  ISBN 0-662-20643-6 	 • t 	Cat. No. MP32-24/3-1993E 

LABOUR CANADA 

The wage settlements bulletin. Monthly. Issued by the Bureau of 
Labour Information. Ottawa. Graphs, tables. 28cm. 
For non-depositories, available from: The Bulletin, Bureau of Labour Information, 
Labour Canada, Ottawa K1A 0J2. Price given does not include GST. 

Volume 4, Issue 12, December, 1993. 5p. 

$200 per year. 	 •• t 	Cat. No. L12-20/4-12E 

NATIONAL ARCHIVES 

leing history: portraits from the National Archives of Canada. 
Introduction by Lydia Foy. Catalogue entries by Lydia Foy 
(paintings, prints and drawings) and Peter Robertson (photo-
graphs). Ottawa, 1993. xxxiv, 146p. Illus. 22x27cm. Paper 
bound. Bilingual. 
"This catalogue accompanies an exhibition of some 150 protraits from the holdings of 
the National Archives of Canada. The portraits are arranged in general chronological 
order beginning with the seventeenth century. Each portrait is illustrated and dis-
cussed. Biographical information about the subject is provided, as is information 
concerning the artist or photographer when pertinent. Acquisition information is also 
provided when it is of particular interest. The.., introduction provides a general 
discussion of the historical and artistic context in which many of these portraits were 
produced, and also includes information concerning the selection of items."-Page 
xxix. 

$35 per copy. (Canada) 
$45.50 U.S. per copy. (Other countrles) 	* 

12F  ISBN 0-660-58026-8 	 • 	 Cat. No. SA2-241/1993 

NATIONAL DEFENCE 

Telephone directory, National Capital region. Twice a year. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Paper bound. Bilingual. 
Note: This is the directory of the Department of National Defence only. 

Winter, 1993-1994. Various pagings. 
$12.95 per copy. (Canada) 
$16.85 U.S. per copy. (Other countries) 

ISBN 0-660-58970-2 	 • • 	 Cat. No.  03- 12/1993-2 

Sentinel: magazine of the Canadien Forces. Published six times 
a year by authority of the Chief of the Defence Staff. Ottawa. 
28cm. ISSN 0037-2315 

Vol. 29, No. 6, December 1993-January 1994. 29p. le  $2.75 per copy. $15.50 per year. (Canada) 
$3.30 U.S. per copy. 818.60 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • * 	 Cat. No. 012-1/29-6E  

Action-carrière. Ottawa. III. 28cm. Broché. 
«La collection Action-carrière est publiée dans le cadre de l'initiative L'école avant 
tout. Elle offre une information des plus complètes sur les choix, les orientations et 
les possibilités de carriere.«-La page arriéré de la couverture. 

-Sciences naturelles et appliquées. 1993. 24p. (Y-118-09- 
93F) 
Gratuit. 

71 ISBN 0-662-98177-4 	 • t 	N° de cat. MP32-24/ 1-1993F 

- Santé et médecine. 1993. 24p. (Y-119-09-93F) 
Gratuit. 

9 E ISBN 0-662-98353-X 	 • t 	N° de cat. MP32-24/2-1993F 

- Arts, culture, sports et loisirs. 1993. 24p. (Y-120-09-93F) 
Gratuit. 

11 n ISBN 0-662-98369-6 	 • t 	le de cat. MP32-24/3-1993F 

TRAVAIL CANADA 

Le bulletin des règlements salariaux. Mensuel. Publié par le 
Bureau de renseignements sur le travail. Ottawa. Graphiques, 
tableaux. 28cm. 
Pour les non-dépositaires, disponible à: Le Bulletin, Bureau de renseignements sur 
le travail, Travail Canada, Ottawa K1A 0J2. Le prix mentionné ci-dessous ne com-
prend pas la TPS. 

Vol. 4, no 12, décembre 1993. 5p. 
200$ par année. 	 • • t 	N° de cat. L12-20/4-12F 

ARCHIVES NATIONALES 

Face à face avec l'histoire: portraits des Archives nationales du 
Canada. Introduction par Lydia Foy. Notices du catalogue par 
Lydia Foy (peintures, estampes et dessins) et Peter Robertson 
(photographies). Ottawa, 1993. xxxiv, 146p. Ill. 22x27cm. Car-
tonné. Bilingue. 
«Ce catalogue accompagne une exposition de quelque 150 portraits tirés des tonds 
des Archives nationales du Canada, présentés ici dans l'ordre chronologique, du 
XVII.siècle à nos jours. Chaque portrait est représenté et commenté. Des renseigne-
ments biographiques sur le sujet et sur l'artiste ou le photographe sont fournis, de 
même que de l'information sur le processus d'acquisition lorsque celui-ci présente un 
intérêt particulier. En outre, l'introduction renseigne sur le contexte historique et 
artistique dans lequel beaucoup de ces portraits ont été produits, ainsi que sur le 
processus de sélection des oeuvres. -Page xxix. 

35 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 
45,50 $ US l'exemplaire. (Autres pays) 

12 ISBN 0-660-58026-8 	 • 	N° de cat. SA2-241.1993 

DÉFENSE NATIONALE 

Annuaire téléphonique, région de la Capitale nationale. Deux 
fois par année. Ottawa. 28cm. Cartonné, Bilingue. 
Note: Il s'agit de l'annuaire téléphonique du ministère de la Défense nationale 
seulement. 

Hiver 1993-1994. Pagination multiple. 
12,95 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 
16,85$ US l'exemplaire. (Autres MS) 

ISBN 0-660-58970- 2 	 vre? 

Sentinelle: revue des Forces canadiennes. Publiée six fois par 
année sous l'autorité du Chef de l'état-major de la Défense. 
Ottawa. 28cm. ISSN 0037-2358 

Vol. 29, no 6, décembre 1993-janvier 1994, 29p. 
2,75 $ l'exemplaire. 15,50 $ par année. (Canada) 
3,30$ US l'exemplaire 18,60$ US par année. (Autres pays) 

* • • 	 N° de cat. 012-1/29-6F 

N' de cat. D3-12/1993-2 
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NATIONAL LIBRARY 

Canadiana: Canada's national bibliography. Microfiche edition. 
Monthly (combined issue for July-August), cumulative indexes. 
Annual issues published in a five-year cycle; the indexes to 
these annual issues cumulate each year during the five-year 
period. Ottawa, 1978—. Bilingual. ISSN 0225-3216 
Microfiche 11x15cm. 
For non-depositones, available from: Canadiana Editorial Division, Acquisitions and 
Bibliographic Services Branch. National Library of Canada. 395 Wellington Street, 
Ottawa K1A  0N4. 

Contents: Register 1: Canadian imprints.—Register 2: Foreign imprints.—Index  A. 
Authors, titles. series.—Index B: English subject headings.—Index C: French subject 
headings.—Index D: ISBN.—Index E: ISSN.—Index F: Dewey number. 

December, 1993. 037-038, 011, 46, 15, 14, 11, 2, 15 fiches. 
$119.60 per year for monthly issues. (Canada) 
$ 143.55 per year /or monthly issues. (01her countries) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. SN2-1 1993-12-M 

NATURAL RESOURCES CANADA 

Energy Sector 

Petroleum product market report. Monthly. Issued by Canadian 
Oil Markets and Emergency Planning Division. Ottawa. Graphs, 
tables. 28cm. Processed. ISSN 0839-7341 

Issue 86, November, 1993. 16p. 
Free. 	 t 	Cat. No. M12- 10 '86E 

PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES 
CANADA 

Government business opportunities. 3 times a week. Ottawa. 
28cm. Bilingual. ISSN 0840-870X 

No. 146, December 20, 1993. 62p. 
• • * 	Cat. No. P12-6/1993- 12-20 

No. 147, December 22, 1993. 62p. 
• • 

$4.95 per copy. $525 per year. (Canada) 
$6.45 U.S. per copy. $682.50 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

QUEEN'S PRINTER 

Canada gazette, part I. Weekly. Ottawa. 27cm. Bilingual. ISSN 
0045-4192 

Vol. 127, No. 52, December 25, 1993. 
$2.95 per copy. $135 per year. (Canada) 
$3.85 U.S per copy. $175.50 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • * 	 Cat. No. SP2-1 127-52 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

Translation Bureau 

Terminology update: bulletin of the Translation Bureau. Four 
issues per year. Ottawa. 28cm. Articles usually in French. ISSN 
0001-7779 

Vol. 26, No. 4, 1993. 31p. 
$5 per copy. $19.95 per year. (Canada) 
86.50 U.S. per copy. $25.95 U.S. per year. (Othe, countries) 

• • * 	 Cat. No. S52-1 26-4  

BIBLIOTHÈQUE NATIONALE 

Canadiana: la bibliographie nationale du Canada. Édition sur 
microfiche. Mensuel (une seule édition pour juillet-août), index 
cumulatifs. Éditions annuelles dont les index sont récapitulés 
chaque année selon un cycle de cinq ans. Ottawa, 1978—. 
Bilingue. ISSN 0225-3216 
Microfiche 11x15cm. 
Pour les non-dépositaires, disponible à la Division de la rédaction de Canadiana. 
Direction des acquisitions et des services bibliographiques. Bibliothèque nationale 
du Canada. 395, rue Wellington, Ottawa K1A  0N4. 

Sommaire: Registre 1: Éditions canadiennes.—Registre 2: Éditions étrangères.—In-
dex A: Auteurs, titres, collections.—Index B: Vedettes-matière anglaises.—Index C: 
Vedettes-matière françaises.—Index D: ISBN.—Index E:  155N.—Index F: Indice de 
Dewey. 

Décembre 1993. 037-038, 011, 46, 15, 14, 11, 2, 15 fiches. 
119,60 $ par année pour les éditions mensuelles. (Canada) 
143,55 par année pour les éditions rnensueikra. (Autres pays) 

• • t 	 le de cat. SN2-111993-12-M 

RESSOURCES NATURELLES CANADA 

Direction du pétrole et du gaz 

Rapport sur le marché des produits pétroliers. Mensuel. Publié 
par la Division du marché canadien du pétrole et de la planifica-
tion d'urgence. Ottawa. Graphiques, tableaux. 28cm. Polyco-
pié. ISSN 0839-735X 

N° 86, novembre 1993. 16p. 
Gratuit. 	 • • t 	M. de cat. M12-10186F 

TRAVAUX PUBLICS ET SERVICES GOUVERNEMENTA 
CANADA 

Marchés publics. 3 fois par semaine. Ottawa. 28cm. Bilingue. 
ISSN 0840-870X 

N° 146, le 20 décembre 1993. 62p. 
• • 	N° de cat. P12-6/1993-12-20 

N° 147, le 22 décembre 1993. 62p. 
• • 	N° de cat. P12-6/1993-12-22 

4,95 l'exemplaire. 525 $ par année. (Canada) 
6,45$ US l'exemplaire 682,50$ US par annee (Autres pays) 

IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE 

Gazette du Canada, partie I. Hebdomadaire. Ottawa. 27cm. Bilin-
gue. ISSN 0045-4192 

Vol. 127, n° 52, le 25 décembre 1993. 
2,95 $ l'exemplaire. 135 $ par année. (Canada) 
3,85  5 US I exemplaire. 175.50  s US par année (Autres pays) 

• • 	 le de cat. SP2-1 127-52 

SECRETARIAT D'ÉTAT 

Bureau de la traduction 

L'actualité terminologique: bulletin du Bureau de la traduction. 
Quatre numéros par année. Ottawa. 28cm. ISSN 0001-7779 

Vol. 26, n° 4, 1993. 31p. 
5 $ l'exemplaire. 19,95 $ par année. (Canada) 
6.50 US l'exemplaire 25.95$ US par année. (Mares paye) 

•• * 	No de cat. S52-1 

Cat. No. P12-6/1993-12-22 
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SOLICITOR GENERAL CANADA 

Canadian Security and Intelligence Service 

Commentary. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Bilingual. ISSN 1192-277X 

No. 37, December, 1993.-Equity and National Security, by 
Samuel Porteous. 1993. English text, 9p. 
'Editor's Note: This is the second in a continuing series on the relationship between 
the broad concept of national security and a nations  economy."-Cover page. 

Free. 	 • • t 	Cat. No. JS73-1/37 

TRANSPORT CANADA 

Canadian Coast Guard 

Notices to mariners. Weekly. Issued by the Marine Navigation 
Services Directorate, Vessel Traffic Services. Ottawa. 28cm. 
(TP 136E) 

Vol. 18, No. 51, December 17, 1993. 
Free. 	 • • t 	Cat. No. T34-14/18-51E  

SOLLICITEUR GÉNÉRAL CANADA 

Service canadien du renseignement de sécurité 

Commentaire. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Bilingue. ISSN 1192-277X 

N° 37, décembre 1993.-L'équité et la sécurité nationale, par 
Samuel Porteous. 1993. Texte français, 10p. 
«Note du rédacteur: Voici le deuxième document d'une série gui traite du lien entre 
le concept de sécurité nationale d'un État au sens large et son économie.”-Couver-
ture. 

Gratuit. 	 • • t 	N° de cat. JS73-1/37 

TRANSPORTS CANADA 

Garde côtière canadienne 

Avis aux navigateurs. Hebdomadaire. Publié par la Direction 
générale des Services à la navigation maritime, Services du 
trafic maritime. Ottawa. 28cm. (TP 136F) 

Vol. 18, n°51, le 17 décembre 1993. 
Gratuit. 	 t 	N° de cat. T34-14/18-51F 

STATISTICS CANADA 

Depositories should order their "Occasionals" (marked with the 
one-dot symbol, • ) through the Checklist order form. These 
orders are communicated to Statistics Canada immediately and 
are filled there. Claims and requests to be added to mailing lists 
for Statistics Canada publications should be addressed to: Pub-
lications Sales and Services, Main Building, Statistics Canada, 

I■ Ottawa KlA OT6. 

Occasionals 

Workplace benefits and flexibility: a perspective on parents' 
experiences, by Donna S. Lero et al. Ottawa, 1993. 78p. 
Graphs, references, tables. 28cm. Paper bound. 
$25 per copy. (Canada) 
$30 US. per copy (United States). $35 U.S. per copy (other countrles). 

131 ISBN 0-660-14294-5 	et 	 Cat. No. CS89-530E 

Annuals 

Apparent per éapita food consumption in Canada, part II, 1992. 
Annual. Ottawa, 1993. 25p. Graphs, tables. 28cm. Paper cover. 
Bilingual. ISSN 0226-8248 
$27 per copy. (Canada) 
$32 U.S per copy (United States). $38 U.S. per copy (other countries). 

• t 	 Cat. No. CS32-230/1992 

Clothing industries, 1991. Annual. Ottawa, 1993. 145, 15p. 
Tables. 28cm. Paper bound. Bilingual. ISSN 0835-006X 
SIC 24 

$35 per copy. (Canada) 
$42 U.S. per copy (United States) $49 U.S. per copy (other countries). 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS34-252/1991 

The control and sale of alcoholic beverages in Canada, fiscal 
year ended March 31, 1992. Annual. Ottawa, 1993. 48p. 
Tables. 28cm. Paper cover. Bilingual. ISSN 0705-4319 

IO Errata sheet inserted 

$26 per copy. (Canada) 
$32 U.S. per copy (United States). $36 U.S. per copy (other countries). 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS63-202/1992  

STATISTIQUE CANADA 

Les bibliothèques de dépôt doivent demander les publications 
«hors-série» (marquées d'un seul point noir, • ) au moyen du 
bon de commande de la Liste hebdomadaire. La Division de 
l'Édition envoie immédiatement ces commandes à Statistique 
Canada où elles sont complétées. Par contre, les questions au 
sujet des numéros non reçus et les demandes d'inscription sur 
les listes de distribution pour les publications de Statistique 
Canada doivent être adressées à: Ventes et services de publi-
cations, Édifice principal, Statistique Canada, Ottawa K1A 0T6. 

Hors série 

Avantages et flexibilité en milieu de travail: tour d'horizon des 
expériences vécues par les parents, par Donna S. Lero et al. 
Ottawa, 1993. 78p. Graphiques, références, tableaux. 28cm. 
Cartonné. 
25 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 
30$ US l'exemplaire (États-Unis). 35$ US l'exemplaire (autres pays) 

14 ' ISBN 0-660-93553-8 	• 't 	N° de cat. CS89-530F 

Annuels 

Consommation apparente des aliments par personne au 
Canada, partie II, 1992. Annuel. Ottawa, 1993. 25p. Gra-
phiques, tableaux. 28cm. Broché. Bilingue. ISSN 0226-8248 
27 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 
32$ US l'exemplaire (Etats-Unis) 38$ US l'exemplaire (autres pays) 

• • t 	 N° de cat. CS32-230/1992 

Industries de l'habillement, 1991. Annuel. Ottawa, 1993. 145, 
15p. Tableaux. 28cm. Cartonné. Bilingue. ISSN 0835-006X 
CT)  24 

35 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 
42 $ US l'exemplaire (Etats-Unis). 49 $ US l'exemplaire (autres pays) 

• • t 	e de cat. CS34-252 1991 

Le contrôle et la vente des boissons alcooliques au Canada, 
exercice financier clos le 31 mars 1992. Annuel. Ottawa, 
1993. 48p. Tableaux. 28cm. Broché. Bilingue. ISSN 0705-4319 
Feuille errata insérée 

26 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 
32 $ US l'exemplaire (Etats-Unis). 36 $ US l'exemplaire (autres pays) 

• • t 	 N° de cat. CS63-202 ,  1992 
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o•t Cat. No. CS11-001E • • t N° de cat. CS11-001F 

•• t Cat. No. CS11-002E • • t N° de cat. CS11 

•• t Cat. No. CS11-008E • • t N° de cat. CS11-008F 

• • t Cat. No. CS23-001 • • t el° de cat. CS23-001 

• • t N° de cat. CS31-001 

• • t Cat. No. CS31-003 • • t N de cat. CS31 

NEW MAILING LIST 

Your attention is drawn to the following publication which appears 
for the first time in this issue of the Weekly Checklist. If you wish 
to have your name added to the mailing list, please make a 
separate request by letter to Publications Sales and Services, 
Main Building, Statistics Canada, Ottawa K1A 0T6, and quote 
your depository library number. If you require the particular 
issue noted below, please state this in your letter. 

Nursing education program, 1992. Annual. Ottawa, 1993. vi, 9p. 
Tables. 28cm. Paper cover. Bilingual. ISSN 1195-4213 
Continues Health reports supplement. 22 (Cat. No CS83-244 S22). 

It is possible to subscribe to the entire senes of publications which replace the former 
Health reports supplements. Please use order number 10-005. 

$15 per copy. (Canada) 
$18 U.S. per copy (United States). $21 U.S. per copy (other countries). 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS83-244,1992 

Periodic releases 

The daily. Ottawa. 28cm. Processed. ISSN 0827-0465 

December 20-24, 1993. 
90c per copy. $120 per year. (Canada) 
$1.10 U.S. per copy. $144 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$1.30 U.S. per copy. 0168 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

NOUVELLE LISTE D'ENVOI 

La publication suivante paraît pour la première fois dans la Liste 
hebdomadaire. Si vous désirez ajouter votre nom à la liste de 
distribution, veuillez faire votre demande par écrit auprès de 
Vente et services de publications, Édifice principal, Statistique 
Canada, Ottawa K1A 0T6, et mentionner votre numéro de 
bibliothèque de dépôt. Si vous voulez recevoir le numéro men-
tionné ci-dessous, veuillez l'indiquer dans votre lettre. 

Profil des programmes d'enseignement en sciences infir-
mières, 1992. Annuel. Ottawa, 1993. xxii, 24p. Tableaux. 
28cm. Broché, Bilingue. ISSN 1195-4213 
Fait suite à: Rapports sur la santé: supplément, 22 (n° de cat. C583-244 S22). 

Il est possible de s'abonner à la série de rapports qui remplace les suppléments des 
Rapports sur la santé en citant le numéro de commande 10-005. 

15 $ l'exemplaire. (Canada) 
18 $ US l'exemplaire (Etats-Unis). 21 $ US l'exemplaire (autres pays). 

• • t 	 N°  de cat. CS83-244,1992 

Bulletins 

Le quotidien. Ottawa. 28cm. Polycopié. ISSN 0380-6103 

Le 20 au 24 décembre 1993. 
0,90 $ l'exemplaire. 120 $ par année. (Canada) 
1.I0$ US  I  exemplaire. 144 $ US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

1,30 SUS l'exemplaire. 168 $ US par anéée. (Autres pays) 

Infomat: a weekly review. Ottawa. 28cm. ISSN 0380-0547 

December 24, 1993. 10p. 
$2.50 per copy. $125 per year. (Canada) 
03 U.S. per copy. $150 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$3.50 U.S. per copy. 8175 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

Infomat: revue hebdomadaire. Ottawa. 28cm. ISSN 0380-0563 

Le 24 décembre 1993. 10p. 
2,50 $ l'exemplaire. 125 $ par année. (Canada) 
3$ US l'exemplaire 150$ US par année )Etats-Unis) 

3,50$ US l'exemplaire 175$ US par année (Autres pays) 

Canadian social trends. Quarterly. Ottawa. Illus., graphs, refer-
ences, tables. 28cm. ISSN 0831-5698 

No. 31, Winter, 1993. 32p. 
Errata sheet tnserted 

$8.50 per copy. $34 per year. (Canada) 
SIS U.S. per copy. 540 U.S. per year (United States) 

$12 U.S. per copy. $48 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

Tendances sociales canadiennes. Trimestriel. Ottawa. Ill., gra-
phiques, références, tableaux. 28cm. ISSN 0831-5701 

No 31, hiver 1993. 32p. 
Feuille errata insérée 

8,50 l'exemplaire. 34 $ par année. (Canada) 
10 $ US l'exemplaire. 40 $ US par année. (Etete-Unis) 

12 $ US l'exemplaire. 480 US par arme°. }Autres pays) 

The dairy review. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Paper cover. Bilingual. 
ISSN 0300-0753 

Vol. 54. No. 10, October, 1993. 41p. 
$12.20 per copy. $122 per year. (Canada) 
514.60 U.S. per copy. $148 U.S. per year. (United States) 

517.10 U.S. per copy. $171 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

La revue laitière. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Broché. Bilingue. ISSN 
0300-0753 

Vol. 54, n° 10, octobre 1993. 41p. 
12,20 $ l'exemplaire. 122 $ par année. (Canada) 
14,60 $ US l'exemplaire. 146 US par amuie. (Etats-Unis) 

17,10 $ US l'exemplaire. 171 $ US par année. (Autre; Pays) 

Men- 
ISSN 

Monthly survey of manufacturing. Monthly. Ottawa. 
Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 0840-8238 

Vol. 47, No. 10, October, 1993. 20p. 
$17.30 per copy. $173 per year. (Canada) 
820.80 U.S. per copy. $208 U.S. per year. (United States) 

524.20 U.S. per copy. 5242 U.S. per year. (Other countries} 

o. t 

28cm. 	Enquête mensuelle sur les industries manufacturières. 
suel. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. 
0840-8238 

Vol. 47, no 10, octobre 1993. 20p. 
17,30 $ l'exemplaire. 173 $ par année. (Canada) 
20,80 $ US l'exemplaire. 208 $ US par année. (Étals-Unis) 

24,20 US l'exemplaire. 242 $ US par année. (Autres pays) Cat. No. CS31-001 

Industrial capacity utilization rates in Canada. Quarterly. Ottawa. 
28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 1192-1641 

Vol. 18, No. 3, third quarter. 1993. 11p. 
$11 per copy. $44 per year. (Canada) 
$13.25 U.S. per copy. 553 U.S. per year. (United States) 

015.50 U.S. per copy. 562 U.S. per year. (Other countriell 

Taux d'utilisation de la capacité industrielle au Canada. Trimes-
triel. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 1192-1641 

Vol. 18, no 3. troisième trimestre 1993. 11p. 
11 $ l'exemplaire. 44 $ par année. (Canada) 
13,25 US l'exemplaire. 53 US par année. (Enns-Unis) 

15,50$ US l'exemplaire. 62$ US par année. (Autres pays) 
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lenthly production of soft drinks. Monthly. Ottawa. 
Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 0527-575X 

Vol. 40, No. 11, November, 1993. 1p. 
$2.70 per copy. $27 per year. (Canada) 
$3.20 U.S. per copy. $32 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$3.80 U.S. per copy. $38 U.S per year. (Other countries) 

• •  t 

28cm. 	Production mensuelle de boissons gazeuses. Mensuel. Ottawa. 
28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0527-575X 

Vol. 40, n° 11, novembre 1993. 1p. 
2,70  $  l'exemplaire. 27  $  par année. (Canada) 
3,20 $ US l'exemplaire. 32 $ US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

3,80 $ US l'exemplaire. 38 $ US par année. (Autres pays) 

• •  t 	 N° de cat. CS32-001 Cat. No. CS32-001 

Canned and frozen fruits  and vegetables — monthly. Monthly. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 0702-6528 

Vol. 60, No. 10, October, 1993. 9p. 
$5  per copy. $50 per year. (Canada) 
$6 U.S. per copy . 060 U.S. per year. (United States) 

07 U.S. per copy. $70 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• •  t 	 Cat. No. CS32-011 

Production and disposition of tobacco products. Monthly. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 0708-336X 

Vol. 22, No. 11, November, 1993. 3p. 
$5 per copy. $50 per year. (Canada) 
$6 U.S. per copy. $60 U.S. per year. (United States) 

07  U.S. per copy. $70 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

Cat. No. CS32-022 

Construction  type  plywood. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. 
Bilingual. ISSN 0708-6229 

Vol. 41, No. 10, October, 1993. 3p. 
$5 per copy. $50 per year. (Canada) 
sk  U.S. per copy. $60 U.S. per year. (United States) 

07  U.S. per copy. $70 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

Cat. No. CS35-001 

duction, shipments and stocks on hand of sawmills east of 
the Rockies (excluding Newfoundland and Prince Edward 
Island). Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 
0380-464X 

Vol. 48, No. 10, October, 1993. 7p. 
$10 per copy. $100 per year. (Canada) 
012 U.S. per copy . $120 U.S. per year. (United States) 

014 U.S. per copy. 0140 U.S. per year. (Other countr(es) 

Cat. No. CS35-002 

Production, shipments and stocks on hand of sawmills in Brit-
ish Columbia. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. 
ISSN 0318-7942 

Vol. 47, No. 10, October, 1993. 5p. 
$7.10 per copy. $71 per year. (Canada) 
$8.50 U.S. per copy. $85 U.S. per year. (United States) 

09.90 U.S. per copy. 099 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

Cat. No. CS35-003 

Corrugated boxes and wrappers. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. 
Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 0380-7037 

Vol. 19, No. 11, November, 1993. 2p. 
$5 per copy. $50 per year. (Canada) 
$6  U.S. per copy. $60 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$7 U.S. per copy. 070 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

Cat. No. CS36-004 

Primary iron and steel. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilin-
gual. ISSN 0380-7851 

Vol. 48, No. 10, October, 1993. 7p. 
$5 per copy. $50 per year. (Canada) 
06 U.S. per copy. $60 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$7  U.S. per copy. $70 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

Cat. No. CS41-001 

Fruits et légumes en boîtes et congelés — mensuel. Mensuel. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0702-6528 

Vol. 60,  no  10, octobre 1993. 9p. 
5  $  l'exemplaire. 50 $ par année. (Canada) 
6 $  US l'exemplaire. 60  $  US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

7 $ US l'exemplaire. 70 $ US par année. (Autres pays) 

• •  t 	 N° de cat. CS32-011 

Production et disposition des produits du tabac. Mensuel. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0708-336X 

Vol. 22, n° 11, novembre 1993. 3p. 
5 $  l'exemplaire. 50  $  par année. (Canada) 
6 US l'exemplaire. 60 $ US par année. (États-Unis) 

7 $ US l'exemplaire. 70 $ US par année. (Autres Ms) 

••  t 	 N° de cat. CS32-022 

Contre-plaqués de construction. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. 
Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0708-6229 

Vol. 41,  n°  10, octobre 1993. 3p. 
5 $  l'exemplaire. 50 $ par année. (Canada) 
6 $ US l'exemplaire. 60 $ US par année. (Etats-Un)s) 

7 $ US l'exemplaire. 70 $ US par année (Autres pay.) 
• •  t 	 No de cat. CS35-001 

Production, livraisons et stocks en main des scieries à l'est 
des Rocheuses (sauf Terre-Neuve et l'île-du-Prin-
ce-Édouard). Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilin-
gue. ISSN 0380-464X 

Vol. 48, n° 10, octobre 1993. 7p. 
10  $  l'exemplaire. 100 $ par année. (Canada) 
12  $  US l'exempla ( re. 120 0 US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

14  $  US l'exemplaire. 140 $ US par année. (Autres pays) 

••  t 	 N° de cat. CS35-002 

Production, livraisons et stocks en main des scieries en 
Colombie-Britannique. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles 
mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0318-7942 

Vol. 47, n° 10, octobre 1993. 5p. 
7,10 $ l'exemplaire. 71  $  par année. (Canada) 
8,50 $ US l'exemplaire. 85 $ US par année. (États-Unis) 

9,90 $ US l'exemplaire. 99 $ US par année. (Autres PaYs) 

• •  t 	 N° de cat. CS35-003 

Boîtes et emballages en carton ondulé. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. 
Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0380-7037 

Vol. 19,  no  11, novembre 1993. 2p. 

5 $  l'exemplaire. 50 $ par année. (Canada) 
6 $ US l'exemplaire. 600 US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

7 $ US l'exemplaire. 70 $ US par année (Autres pays) 

••  t 	 N° de cat. CS36-004 

Fer  et  acier primaire. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. 
Bilingue. ISSN 0380-7851 

Vol. 48,  no  10, octobre 1993. 7p. 
5 $  l'exemplaire. 50 $  par année. (Canada) 
6  $  US l'exemplaire 60 $ US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

7 $ US l'exemplaire. 70 $ US par année (Autres M'a) 

• •  t 	 No de cat. CS41-001 

• •  t 
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t • • t AM de cat. CS44-003 Cat. No. CS44-003 

Production and shipments of steel pipe and tubing. Monthly. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 0835-5797 

Vol. 17, No. 10, October, 1993. 4p. 

$5 per copy. $50 per year. (Canada) 
$6 U.S. per copy. $60 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$7 U.S. per copy. $70 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS41-011 

Gypsum products. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. 
ISSN 0380-7223 

Vol. 44, No. 11, November, 1993. 2p. 

$5 per copy. $50 per year. (Canada) 
$6 U.S. per copy. $60 U.S. per year (United States) 

$7 U.S. per copy. $70 U.S. per year (Other countries)  

ilProduction et livraisons de tuyaux et tubes en acier. Mensu 
Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0835-5797 

Vol. 17, n° 10, octobre 1993. 4p. 

5 $ l'exemplaire. 50 $ par année. (Canada) 
6$ US l'exemplaire. 60$ US par annee (Etats-Unis) 

7 $ US l'exemplaire. 70 0 US par année. (Autres Pays) 

• • t 	 N° de cat. CS41-011 

Produits de gypse. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. 
Bilingue. ISSN 0380-7223 

Vol. 44, n° 11, novembre 1993. 2p. 

5 $ l'exemplaire. 50 $ par année. (Canada) 
6 $ US l'exemplaire. 60 $ US par année. (États-Unis) 

7 $ US l'exemplaire. 70 $ US par annee. (Autres Pays) 

Mineral wool including fibrous glass insulation. Monthly. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 0229-6098 

Vol. 45, No. 11, November, 1993. 2p. 
$5 per copy. $50 per year. (Canada) 
$.6 U.S. per copy. $60 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$7 U.S. per copy. $70 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS44-004 

Telephone statistics. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. 
ISSN 0707-9753 

Vol. 17, No. 10, October, 1993. 4p. 

$8.30 per copy. $83 per year. (Canada) 
$10 U.S. per copy. $100 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$11.60 U.S. per copy 0116 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

Cat. No. CS56-002 

Quarterly financial statistics for enterprises. Quarterly. Ottawa. 
28cm. Paper bound. Bilingual. ISSN 1180-3169 

Vol. 4, No. 3, third quarter, 1993. 121p. 

$23 per copy. $92 per year. (Canada) 
$27.50 U.S. per copy. $110 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$32.25 U.S. per copy. 0129 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS61-008 

Construction price statistics. Quarterly. Ottawa. 28cm. Paper 
bound. Bilingual. ISSN 0833-238X 

Vol. 9, No. 3, third quarter, 1993. 69p. 

$18 per copy. $72 per year. (Canada) 
$21.50 U.S. per copy. $86 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$25.25  US per copy $101 U.S. per year. (01her countries) 

Cat. No. CS62-007 

Industry price indexes. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Paper bound. 
Bilingual. ISSN 0700-2033 

Vol. 19, No. 10, October, 1993. 97p. 

$18.20 per copy. $182 per year. (Canada) 
$21.80 U.S. per copy. $218 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$25.50 U.S. per copy. $255 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS62-011 

Building permits. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Paper bound. Bilingual. 
ISSN 0318-8809 

Vol. 37, No. 10, October, 1993. 95p. 

$22.10 per copy. $221 per year. (Canada) 
$26.50 U.S. per copy. $265 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$30.90 U.S. per copy. $309 U.S. per year. (Other countries) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS64-001  

Laine minérale y compris les isolants en fibre de verre. Men-
suel. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 
0229-6098 

Vol. 45, n° 11, novembre 1993. 2p. 
5 l'exemplaire. 50 $ par année. (Canada) 
6 $ US l'exemplaire 60  S US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

7 $ US l'exemplaire. 70 $ US par année. (Autres Pays) 

• • t 	 de cat. CS44-004 

Statistique du téléphone. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles 
mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0707-9753 

Vol. 17, n° 10, octobre 1993. 4p. 

8,30 $ l'exemplaire. 83 $ par année. (Canada) 
10$ US l'exemplaire. 100$ US par année (Etats-Unis) 

11,60 $ US ) 'exemplaire. 116$ US par année. (Autres pays) 

• • t 	 te de cat. C 

Statistiques financières trimestrielles des entreprises. Trimes- 
triel. Ottawa. 28cm. Cartonné. Bilingue. ISSN 1180-3169 

Vol. 4, n° 3, troisième trimestre 1993. 121p. 

23 $ l'exemplaire. 92 $ par année. (Canada) 
27.50 $ US l'exemplaire. 110 $ US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

32.25$ US l'exemplaire. 126$ US par année. (Autres pays) 

• • t 	 le de cat. CS61-008 

Statistiques des prix de la construction. Trimestriel. Ottawa. 
28cm. Cartonné. Bilingue. ISSN 0833-238X 

Vol. 9, n° 3, troisième trimestre 1993. 69p. 

18 $ l'exemplaire. 72 $ par année. (Canada) 
21,50 $ US l'exemplaire. 86$ US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

25,25$ US l'exemplaire. 101 $ US par année (Autres pays) 

• • t 	 le de cat. CS62-007 

Indices des prix de l'industrie. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Cartonné. 
Bilingue. ISSN 0700-2033 

Vol. 19, n° 10, octobre 1993. 97p. 

18,20 $ l'exemplaire. 182 $ par année. (Canada) 
21,60$ US l'exemplaire. 218$ US par année (Etats-Unis) 

25,50 $ US l'exemplaire. 255 $ US par année. (Autres Pays) 

• • t 	 AM de cat. CS62-011 

Permis de bâtir. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Cartonné. Bilingue. ISSN 
0318-8809 

Vol. 37, n° 10. octobre 1993. 95p. 

22,10 $ l'exemplaire. 221 $ par année. (Canada) 
26,50 $ US l'exemplaire 265 $ US per ennée (Etats-Unis) 

30.90 $ US l'exemplaire. 309 0 US par année (Autres pire) 

• • t 	 No de cat. CS64-0d 
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ports by country. Quarterly. Ottawa. 28cm. Paper bound. Bilin-
gual. ISSN 1181-6724 

Vol. 50, No. 3, January-September, 1993. 239p. 
$82.75 per copy. $331 per year. (Canada) 
$99.25 U.S. per copy. $397 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$115.75 U.S. per copy. $463 U.S. per year. (Other countriesl 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS65-003 

The labour force. Monthly. Ottawa. 28cm. Paper cover. Bilingual. 
ISSN 0380-6804 

Vol. 49, No. 11, November, 1993. 82p. in various pagings. 
$17.90 per copy. $179 per year. (Canada) 
$21.50 U.S. per copy. $215 U.S. per year (United States) 

$25.10 U.S. per copy. $251 U.S. per year. (Other countrieS) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS71-001 

Juristat. Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. (Service bulletin.) 
ISSN 0715-271X 

Vol. 13, No. 5.-Youth court statistics. 1993. 15p. 

Vol. 13, No. 6.-Common assault in Canada. 1993. 21p. 
$3.60 per copy. $90 per year. (Canada) 
$4.30 U.S. per copy. $108 U.S. per year. (United States) 

15 U.S. per copy $126 U.S. per year. (Other confines) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS85-002 

Science statistics. Ottawa. 28cm. Loose-leaf. Bilingual. (Service 
bulletin.) ISSN 0706-0793 

Vol. 17, No. 11.-Research and development (R&D) expendi-
tures of private non-profit (PNP) organizations, 1992. 1993. 
6p. 
$7.10 per copy. $71 per year. (Canada) I  $8.50 U.S. per copy. $85 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$9.90 U.S. per copy. $99 U.S. per year (Other countries) 

• e t 	 Cat. No. CS88-001 

Quarterly demographic statistics. Quarterly. Ottawa. 28cm. 
Loose-leaf. Bilingual. ISSN 0835-4057 

Vol. 7, No. 2, April-June, 1993. 18p. 
$7.50 per copy. $30 per year. (Canada) 
$9 U.S. per copy. $36 U.S. per year. (United States) 

$10.50 U.S. per copy. $42 U.S. per year. (Other countrles) 

• • t 	 Cat. No. CS91-002  

Exportations par pays. Trimestriel. Ottawa. 28cm. Cartonné. Bilin-
gue. ISSN 1181-6724 

Vol. 50, n° 3, janvier-septembre 1993. 239p. 
82,75 $ l'exemplaire. 331 $ par année. (Canada) 
99,25$ US l'exemplaire. 397 $ US par année. (Etats.Unis) 
115,75$ US l'exemplaire. 463$ US par année. (Autres pays) 

• • T 	 AL. de  cat. CS65-003 

La population active. Mensuel. Ottawa. 28cm. Broché. Bilingue. 
ISSN 0380-6804 

Vol. 49, n° 11, novembre 1993. 82p. en pagination multiple. 
17,90 $ l'exemplaire. 179 $ par année. (Canada) 
21,50 $ US l'exemplaire. 215  SUS par année. (États-Unis) 

25,10 $ US l'exemplaire. 251 $ US par année. (Autres pays) 

• • t 	 N° de cat. CS71-001 

Juristat. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. (Bulletin de ser-
vice.) ISSN 0715-271X 

Vol. 13, n° 5.-Statistiques sur les tribunaux de la jeunesse. 
1993. 15p. 

Vol. 13, n° 6.-Les voies de fait simples au Canada. 1993. 21p. 
3,60 $ l'exemplaire. 90 $ par année. (Canada) 
4,35$ US l'exemplaire 108 $ US par année. (États-Unis) 

5 $ US l'exemplaire. 126 $ US par année (Autres pays) 

• • t 	 N° de cat. CS85-002 

Statistique des sciences. Ottawa. 28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilin-
gue. (Bulletin de service.) ISSN 0706-0793 

Vol. 17, n° 11.-Dépenses au titre de la recherche et du déve-
loppement (R-D) des organismes privés sans but lucratif 
(OSBL), 1992. 1993. 6p. 
7,10 $ l'exemplaire. 71 $ par année. (Canada) 
8,50$ US l'exemplaire. 85 $ US par annee. (États-Unis) 

9,90$ US l'exemplaire. 99$ US par année. (Autres pays) 

• • t 	 N' de cat. CS88-001 

Statistiques démographiques trimestrielles. Trimestriel. Ottawa. 
28cm. Feuilles mobiles. Bilingue. ISSN 0835-4057 

Vol. 7, n° 2, avril-juin 1993. 18p. 
7,50 $ l'exemplaire. 30 $ par année. (Canada) 
9$ US l'exemplaire. 36 $ US par année. (Etats-Unis) 

10,50 $ US l'exemplaire. 42$ US par année. (Autres pays) 

• • t 	 te de cat. CS91-002 
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1 	D 	26 	 51 	11 	76 	E 	101 	11 	126 	r 	151 	 

	

2 	 271111 	52111 	77 	 10211 	12711 	152 111  

	

3 	 28 H 	53 11 	78 1 1 	103 	I 	1 	1281111 	153  
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5111 	30 	 55L11 	80111 	105 	 130 	 155 	I 	I   
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19 	 44 	 6911 	94 L 	119 	
_ 	

144 11 	169 	1 	 

	

20 	LII 	45 	I 	70 	 95 	C 	120 	H 	145 	L 	170 	ri  
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For sample issues of periodicals, please make a separate re-
quest in writing, quoting the catalogue number, the Checklist 
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hebdomadaire et votre numéro de bibliothèque de dépôt. 
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